

Punjab Pollution Control Board



Regional Office, Near PSIEC Water Tank, Focal Point Jalandhar.

Phone No.0181-2600079

mail.eerojalandhar@gmail.com

NO 8178-90

Dated 16/07/19

To,

Kind Attention
Meeting on 19.07.2019

- The Joint Commissioner (Sh. Harcharan Singh, PCS), Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.
- The Commissioner of Police, Jalandhar.
- The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Jalandhar.
- 4) The Chief Administrator, JDA, Jalandhar.
- 5) The District Forest Officer, Jalandhar.
- The Senior Executive Engineer, PWD and B&R, Jalandhar
- The General Manager, Chamber of Industries & Commerce, Jalandhar.
- 8) The Sub Divisional Engineer, PSIEC, Jalandhar.
- The Project Director, NHAI, Jalandhar
- The Executive Engineer, Improvement Trust, Jalandhar.
- The District Agriculture Officer, Jalandhar.
- 12) The District Food Supply Controller Officer, Jalandhar.

The Senior Vice President,
M/s Jai Madhok Pvt Ltd, Ludhiana.

Sub:-

Meeting on 19.07.2019 regarding Source Apportionment Study of Jalandhar City by IIT, Delhi for control of Air Pollution in the City.

It is intimated that Punjab pollution Control Board has engaged services of IIT, Delhi for carrying out Source Apportionment Study for control of Air Pollution of

Jalandhar city, which is one of the activity of finalized Action Plan for Clean Air, Jalandhar.

In this context Dr. A.K Nema & Dr. Sri Harsha Kota from IIT, Delhi are invited as Expert Members. Prof. S.S Marwaha, Hon'ble Chairman of the Board & Er. Krunesh Garg, Member Secretary of the Board has also consented to be present in the meeting.

You are therefore requested to personally attend the meeting on 19.07.2019 at 12:00 A.M in the Committee Hall, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Near PSIEC Water Tank, Focal Point, Jalandhar. You are also requested to bring latest status of activities related to your department w.r.t Action Plan Clean Air, Jalandhar so that Source Apportionment Study with panel can be held properly.

Environmental Engineer Regional Office, Jalandhar

Endst No.....

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

Dated.....

1. The PS to Chairman, PPCB, Head Office, Patiala for information of Hon'ble Chairman of the Board with request to attend the aforesaid meeting please.

The PA to Member Secretary, PPCB, Head Office, Patiala for information of Worthy Member Secretary of the Board with request to attend the aforesaid meeting please.

> Environmental Engineer Regional Office, Jalandhar Dated......

Endst No.....

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information

- 1. The Chief Environmental Engineer, PPCB, Jalandhar
- 2. The Senior Environmental Engineer, Zonal Office, PPCB, Jalandhar.
- 3. Dr. Charanjit Singh, Air Laboratory, Head Office, PPCB, Patiala.

Environmental Engineer Regional Office, Jalandhar